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STATEMENT OF CANVASS

General Election

November 3, 2015

DEM=Democratic

REP=Republican 

CON=Conservative

WOR=Working Families

IND=Independence

REF=Reform

        

CC=Community Choice

CF=Constitution 1st

CV=Communuity Vision

CZ=Citizen  

LF=Leicester First

OG=Open Government

PC=Peoples Choice

PS=People 4 Springwater



JUSTICE OF THE SUPREME COURT - 7TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

NOVEMBER 3, 2015     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR FOUR

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK
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 DEM WOR DEM DEM DEM REP CON IND REF REP CON WOR IND REF REP CON WOR IND REF REP CON WOR IND REF  

Avon 1 1,544 107 18 62 58 60 203 32 7 0 192 33 10 9 0 193 36 10 9 0 213 38 9 12 0 3 229 1 None

Avon 2 1,868 124 15 75 69 54 250 25 20 3 196 19 14 19 1 233 30 9 18 3 260 26 15 23 1 0 366 0

Avon 3 1,948 127 10 67 62 52 267 34 17 3 228 25 15 9 1 234 34 14 14 2 276 32 15 18 4 0 388 0

Avon 4 1,592 107 11 67 51 60 217 24 9 1 191 20 8 7 1 195 26 7 10 2 219 24 7 12 0 4 312 0

Caledonia 1 576 29 7 21 19 16 81 11 3 0 80 9 2 0 2 77 8 3 3 1 85 7 4 0 1 0 107 0

Caledonia 2 488 34 0 19 17 15 62 13 3 1 63 15 1 3 0 58 16 3 2 1 59 19 0 4 1 4 75 0

Caledonia 3 708 49 4 29 23 22 81 15 7 3 85 17 4 9 3 91 17 4 7 3 97 12 5 6 3 0 112 0

Conesus 1 616 40 9 26 21 15 82 22 1 0 82 14 3 0 0 83 24 2 1 0 87 28 4 0 0 0 72 0

Conesus 2 592 44 9 30 19 21 67 23 4 2 62 22 6 4 4 75 24 4 4 3 75 25 4 4 3 4 50 0

Geneseo 1 1,880 180 17 126 121 119 172 22 14 3 167 24 11 9 2 182 20 13 8 3 227 18 19 12 2 16 370 3 Sara Y. Kelly, Wes Kennison(2)

Geneseo 2 1,604 160 11 115 118 105 126 21 18 2 124 25 8 14 2 142 25 8 12 1 181 25 12 13 1 8 323 4 None, Wes Kennison(3)

Geneseo 3 1,216 79 14 56 54 51 155 25 11 2 137 26 11 8 1 150 25 9 14 1 166 30 10 11 2 2 164 2 Wes Kennison(2)

Geneseo 4 1,400 90 14 65 64 60 175 16 8 1 170 20 5 7 2 193 17 7 12 1 212 15 12 9 4 0 221 0

Groveland 1 1,396 75 8 54 54 50 200 15 9 2 184 13 8 10 1 195 18 5 8 1 204 18 3 6 4 4 247 0

Groveland 2 760 22 4 14 14 14 112 18 5 1 106 15 8 6 0 116 15 5 6 2 118 20 4 5 0 0 130 0

Leicester 1 1,884 97 10 62 60 52 232 38 9 4 213 30 12 10 5 237 36 12 9 7 251 38 13 12 5 0 430 0

Lima 1 1,320 102 7 53 48 45 156 47 6 0 141 47 8 7 1 165 52 7 6 0 168 52 7 7 1 4 183 0

Lima 2 1,060 72 9 38 36 37 131 45 8 3 116 40 10 2 2 129 47 5 5 1 125 44 5 4 2 0 144 0

Livonia 1 832 57 7 31 32 29 103 20 7 2 98 18 8 8 2 114 20 5 7 1 117 23 5 6 1 0 111 0

Livonia 2 688 43 3 19 19 16 101 9 2 2 80 10 4 1 0 105 11 1 3 2 108 10 3 2 1 12 121 0

Livonia 3 688 54 4 25 30 18 75 19 4 1 69 17 2 6 0 90 15 0 6 1 103 17 3 7 1 0 121 0

Livonia 4 644 50 4 21 19 14 89 14 3 2 74 19 3 4 2 89 19 5 6 2 99 18 7 6 2 4 69 0

Livonia 5 768 73 4 36 33 27 81 21 11 1 68 17 3 10 0 95 20 5 14 0 100 20 5 15 0 4 105 0

Mt. Morris 1 976 66 10 47 35 32 104 9 9 2 80 14 10 5 2 89 8 6 9 1 100 8 10 5 2 0 312 1 Paul Thomas

Mt. Morris 2 660 47 3 33 25 29 78 13 5 0 77 14 5 3 0 78 16 4 3 0 86 15 3 6 0 0 117 0

Mt. Morris 3 732 34 6 25 21 19 90 15 7 1 84 13 2 5 0 82 17 3 4 1 86 16 6 9 0 0 186 0

North Dansville 1 872 59 7 46 37 45 90 15 8 0 78 13 6 6 0 98 18 2 7 0 84 14 2 5 0 0 228 4
Pete Bacon, Nate Thuma, Steve 

Robinson, Noah Bacon

North Dansville 2 888 62 8 37 31 30 102 15 9 2 95 17 9 5 1 108 16 7 7 3 92 16 7 8 3 4 191 3
Bevin Lynn, None of These,         

Not One of These

North Dansville 3 780 46 4 32 25 29 92 6 9 1 86 10 8 4 1 104 11 9 9 2 92 13 6 9 4 0 168 0

North Dansville 4 548 31 4 20 13 18 62 8 3 0 59 13 5 0 1 71 9 5 3 0 64 9 8 1 1 0 140 0

Nunda 1 2,312 119 17 65 62 62 290 49 26 3 276 42 22 18 3 304 41 14 21 2 299 43 24 19 4 0 487 0

Nunda 2 812 47 3 32 25 27 114 11 7 5 103 12 2 6 0 110 13 4 6 0 114 12 5 5 0 0 149 0

Ossian 1 436 17 1 14 13 13 62 15 3 0 58 15 2 2 0 57 16 3 3 0 65 13 1 2 1 0 60 0

Portage 1 1,036 36 9 23 26 27 137 18 11 0 129 19 6 8 2 123 20 7 7 2 133 21 8 8 2 4 250 0

Sparta 1 692 34 5 26 22 22 93 20 4 1 95 19 6 3 2 105 21 5 2 3 99 19 5 1 1 0 79 0

Springwater 1 2,236 112 20 78 76 67 286 48 20 6 254 49 16 14 7 280 49 15 16 8 277 53 17 15 6 0 447 0

West Sparta 1 1,280 59 6 43 43 38 151 26 10 4 131 26 9 5 2 145 29 7 8 2 143 29 9 6 2 0 347 0

York 1 816 61 8 48 40 38 98 20 5 2 85 15 5 6 1 103 19 4 6 0 98 19 6 4 2 0 123 0

York 2 840 58 4 46 41 43 100 28 7 0 91 23 2 6 0 102 24 3 7 2 105 25 0 7 0 0 116 0

TOTALS 41,988 2,703 314 1,726 1,576 1,491 5,167 845 329 66 4,707 809 279 258 54 5,200 882 241 302 64 5,487 884 288 304 67 77 7,850 18

RECAP 3,017 6,407 6,107 6,689 7,030



 LIVINGSTON COUNTY COURT JUDGE

NOVEMBER 3, 2015     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR TWO

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK
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Avon 1 772 276 50 247 49 1 147 2 Marcea Tetamore, None

Avon 2 934 330 52 282 52 2 204 12

Avon 3 974 332 53 310 52 3 219 5

Avon 4 796 271 41 258 44 2 177 3 Kevin VanAllen(3)

Caledonia 1 288 105 10 113 9 0 51 0

Caledonia 2 244 81 19 83 21 0 40 0

Caledonia 3 354 117 23 133 25 0 56 0

Conesus 1 308 102 24 92 25 0 64 1 Kevin VanAllen

Conesus 2 296 93 36 81 34 0 50 2 Kevin VanAllen(2)

Geneseo 1 940 286 47 262 46 2 292 5

Geneseo 2 802 244 40 216 36 2 255 9

Geneseo 3 608 206 41 179 40 0 135 7

Geneseo 4 700 251 30 227 29 0 157 6

Groveland 1 698 248 35 213 29 0 171 2 Peter Pan, John Smith

Groveland 2 380 135 23 122 23 0 77 0

Leicester 1 942 305 61 273 62 0 241 0

Lima 1 660 234 66 165 64 0 130 1 Kevin VanAllen

Lima 2 530 171 57 144 45 0 111 2 Joanne Chittester, Jane Endicott

Livonia 1 416 148 35 123 37 0 73 0

Livonia 2 344 135 21 114 17 2 52 3

Livonia 3 344 128 22 109 25 0 57 3 Kevin VanAllen(3)

Livonia 4 322 113 27 110 24 1 45 2 Nota, Loki Naalson

Livonia 5 384 125 37 119 33 0 70 0

Mt.Morris 1 488 154 24 136 18 0 156 0

Mt.Morris 2 330 118 21 96 18 0 76 1 Kevin VanAllen

Mt.Morris 3 366 116 30 102 29 0 89 0

North Dansville 1 436 125 31 106 27 0 147 0

North Dansville 2 444 130 33 116 30 0 131 4

North Dansville 3 390 124 25 110 24 0 107 0

North Dansville 4 274 86 16 72 17 0 83 0

Nunda 1 1156 388 64 332 68 0 303 1 Elmer Fudd

Nunda 2 406 136 25 121 19 0 104 1 Marcea Tetamore

Ossian 1 218 79 15 61 16 0 47 0

Portage 1 518 160 30 142 29 0 156 1 Kevin VanAllen

Sparta 1 346 124 19 109 19 0 74 1 Margaret Lindsner

Springwater 1 1118 370 71 315 74 0 283 5 Kevin VanAllen(4), Steve Sessler

West Sparta 1 640 189 35 169 41 0 204 2 Jason Brozic, Kim Keil-DeZarn

York 1 408 134 29 118 21 0 105 1 Marcea Tetamore

York 2 420 143 29 120 28 0 98 2 Kevin VanAllen, No Cohen

TOTALS 20,994 7,012 1,347 6,200 1,299 15 5,037 84

Not this Guy(2), Kevin VanAllen, Jeff 

Lowery

Kevin VanAllen(2), Chelsy Manning, 

Dawson, Buzzo Bruno

Kevin VanAllen(3), Marcea Tetamore, 

Kelley Cole

No Confidence(2), Eric Schiener, 

Jennifer Noto, Stephen Colbert, Jon 

Stewart, Kevin VanAllen, Who Cares, 

Judith Bushnell

Judge Judy, Warren Burger, Marcea 

Tetamore(7), Kevin VanAllen(2), 

Rebecca Rio

Marcea Tetamore(3), Kevin 

VanAllen(2), Anybody Else, Mickey 

Mouse

Marcea Tetamore(3), Thomas 

Bushnell, Hop Sing, Donald Duck

Kevin VanAllen, No Choice Given, 

Tom Hilimire



TOWN OF AVON CLERK  

NOVEMBER 3, 2015     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

Tot
al
 V

ot
es

Sha
ro

n 
M

. K
ni
gh

t

Voi
ds

Bla
nk

s

W
rit

e-
in
s

 REP

Avon 1 386 339 0 47 0

Avon 2 467 380 0 84 3 Roberta Howe, Someone Else, Donna McKeown

Avon 3 487 362 1 119 5

Avon 4 398 301 1 96 0

TOTALS 1,738 1,382 2 346 8

TOWN OF AVON JUSTICE  

NOVEMBER 3, 2015     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

William Nevin, Erin Schmerbeck, Kelley Cole, 

Donna McKeown, Mickey Mouse
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Avon 1 386 159 17 198 1 11 0

Avon 2 467 174 28 245 1 19 0

Avon 3 487 196 22 250 1 18 0

Avon 4 398 177 20 187 2 12 0

TOTALS 1,738 706 87 880 5 60 0

RECAP 793

TOWN OF AVON TOWN COUNCIL

NOVEMBER 3, 2015     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR TWO

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK
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Avon 1 772 209 235 236 3 88 1 None

Avon 2 934 283 274 256 0 120 1 Rebecca Rio

Avon 3 974 310 281 271 0 112 0

Avon 4 796 228 223 230 2 113 0

TOTALS 3,476 1,030 1,013 993 5 433 2

TOWN OF AVON SUPERINTENDENT OF HIGHWAYS

NOVEMBER 3, 2015     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK
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Avon 1 386 347 0 39 0

Avon 2 467 409 0 56 2 Ronald Zingarella, Bob the Builder

Avon 3 487 395 0 89 3 Daniel McKeown, Richard Burke, Kelley Cole

Avon 4 398 321 1 76 0

TOTALS 1,738 1,472 1 260 5



TOWN OF CALEDONIA SUPERVISOR

NOVEMBER 3, 2015     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK
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Caledonia 1 144 123 0 21 0

Caledonia 2 122 104 0 18 0

Caledonia 3 177 147 0 30 0

TOTALS 443 374 0 69 0

TOWN OF CALEDONIA TOWN CLERK  

NOVEMBER 3, 2015     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK
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Caledonia 1 144 131 0 13 0

Caledonia 2 122 108 0 14 0

Caledonia 3 177 157 0 20 0

TOTALS 443 396 0 47 0

TOWN OF CALEDONIA TOWN JUSTICE  

NOVEMBER 3, 2015     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK
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Caledonia 1 144 133 0 11 0

Caledonia 2 122 104 0 18 0

Caledonia 3 177 151 0 26 0

TOTALS 443 388 0 55 0

TOWN OF CALEDONIA TOWN COUNCIL

NOVEMBER 3, 2015     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR TWO

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

 Tot
al
 V

ot
es

Tim
ot

hy
 A

nd
er

so
n

Pam
 R

yc
hl
ic
ki

Voi
ds

Bla
nk

s

W
rit

e-
in
s

REP REP  

Caledonia 1 288 113 120 0 55 0

Caledonia 2 244 101 103 0 40 0

Caledonia 3 354 147 155 0 52 0

TOTALS 886 361 378 0 147 0



TOWN OF CONESUS SUPERVISOR  

NOVEMBER 3, 2015     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK
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Conesus 1 154 113 1 39 1 Anita Joy Perovich

Conesus 2 148 107 0 40 1 Ann Wahneltz

TOTALS 302 220 1 79 2

TOWN OF CONESUS TOWN CLERK  

NOVEMBER 3, 2015     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK
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Conesus 1 154 122 0 30 2 Laura Mulvaney, Alice Gascon

Conesus 2 148 126 0 22 0

TOTALS 302 248 0 52 2

TOWN OF CONESUS TOWN JUSTICE

NOVEMBER 3, 2015     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK
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Conesus 1 154 110 0 43 1 Carol Nichols

Conesus 2 148 111 0 37 0

TOTALS 302 221 0 80 1

TOWN OF CONESUS TOWN COUNCIL

NOVEMBER 3, 2015     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR TWO

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK
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Conesus 1 308 101 109 0 93 5

Conesus 2 296 111 108 0 74 3 Lois Wester(2), Hazel Delaney

TOTALS 604 212 217 0 167 8

TOWN OF CONESUS SUPERINTENDENT OF HIGHWAY

NOVEMBER 3, 2015     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

Lois Wester(2), Robert DeLena, 

Patricia Auinger, Alice Gascon
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Conesus 1 154 122 0 31 1 Michael White

Conesus 2 148 125 0 23 0

TOTALS 302 247 0 54 1



TOWN OF GENESEO SUPERVISOR

NOVEMBER 3, 2015     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK
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Geneseo 1 470 258 2 67 139 4

Geneseo 2 401 221 0 61 115 4

Geneseo 3 304 198 0 38 67 1 Jeffrey Curry

Geneseo 4 350 231 0 38 76 5

TOTALS 1,525 908 2 204 397 14

TOWN OF GENESEO TOWN COUNCIL

NOVEMBER 3, 2015     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR TWO

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

Will Kensington, Wes Resibo, Dan Drumm, 

Buzzo Bruno

Donald Trump, Tom Foolery, Hop Sing, 

Kenneth Lee Wright

Hop Manapol(2), Larry Levey, Charles Bailey, 

Matthew Berger
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Geneseo 1 940 235 248 266 0 188 3

Geneseo 2 802 207 194 230 2 165 4

Geneseo 3 608 107 198 212 2 87 2 Wes Kennison(2)

Geneseo 4 700 115 244 242 0 97 2 Charles Bailey, Hop Manapol

TOTALS 3,050 664 884 950 4 537 11

Wes Kennison, Joe Ferrero, Micky 

Mouse, Donald Duck

Mickey Mouse, Chelsy Manning, 

Buzzo Bruno



TOWN OF GROVELAND SUPERVISOR

NOVEMBER 3, 2015     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK
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Groveland 1 349 69 4 267 0 9 0

Groveland 2 190 25 3 160 0 2 0

TOTALS 539 94 7 427 0 11 0

RECAP 101

TOWN OF GROVELAND TOWN CLERK  

NOVEMBER 3, 2015     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK
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Groveland 1 349 308 0 40 1 Patricia Johnson

Groveland 2 190 176 0 14 0

TOTALS 539 484 0 54 1

TOWN OF GROVELAND TOWN JUSTICE  

NOVEMBER 3, 2015     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR TWO

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK
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Groveland 1 698 93 263 264 0 78 0

Groveland 2 380 49 149 153 0 29 0

TOTALS 1,078 142 412 417 0 107 0

TOWN OF GROVELAND TOWN COUNCIL

NOVEMBER 3, 2015     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR TWO

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK
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Groveland 1 698 175 10 213 201 0 98 1 Dave Seely

Groveland 2 380 85 5 139 118 0 33 0

TOTALS 1,078 260 15 352 319 0 131 1

RECAP 275

TOWN OF GROVELAND SUPERINTENDENT OF HIGHWAYS  

NOVEMBER 3, 2015     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK
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Groveland 1 349 302 0 39 8

Groveland 2 190 171 0 19 0

TOTALS 539 473 0 58 8

OG=Open Government

Tanner Harvey(3), Tanner Niedermaier(2),                                   

Dave Seely(2), Clayton Phelps



 rTOWN OF LEICESTER SUPERVISOR

NOVEMBER 3, 2015     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK
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Leicester 1 471 351 13 0 101 6

TOTALS 471 351 13 0 101 6

RECAP 364

TOWN OF LEICESTER TOWN COUNCIL  

NOVEMBER 3, 2015     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR TWO

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

Matthew Durbin(2), Lisa Semmel(2), Gary 

Moore, Robert Ellis
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Leicester 1 942 109 224 259 12 265 8 2 63 0

TOTALS 942 109 224 259 12 265 8 2 63 0

RECAP 271 273

TOWN OF LEICESTER SUPERINTENDENT OF HIGHWAYS  

NOVEMBER 3, 2015     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK
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Leicester 1 471 363 0 108 0

TOTALS 471 363 0 108 0

LF=Leicester First

PC=Peoples Choice



TOWN OF LIMA TOWN COUNCIL

NOVEMBER 3, 2015     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR TWO

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK
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s

W
rit

e-
in
s

DEM REP DEM REP  

Lima 1 660 86 164 79 170 0 155 6

Lima 2 530 73 143 72 145 0 95 2 Gary Griffin, Walter Anderson

TOTALS 1,190 159 307 151 315 0 250 8

RECAP 466 466

Joe(Dennis) Neenan (2), Richard 

Gruschow(2), Popeye, Minnie 

Mouse



TOWN OF LIVONIA TOWN COUNCIL

NOVEMBER 3, 2015     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR TWO

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

 Tot
al
 V

ot
es

And
re

w
 E

ng
lis

h

Fra
nk

 P
. S

ee
lo
s

Voi
ds

Bla
nk

s

W
rit

e-
in
s

REP REP  

Livonia 1 416 159 155 0 98 4 Cynthia Nelson(3), Scott Lazarony

Livonia 2 344 139 133 1 69 2 Tom Hilimire, No Choice Given

Livonia 3 344 140 140 0 61 3 Andy Mayo, Eric Gott, Jim Burdett

Livonia 4 322 127 119 1 74 1 Nota

Livonia 5 384 142 146 0 94 2 Cynthia Nelson(2)

TOTALS 1,810 707 693 2 396 12



TOWN OF MOUNT MORRIS TOWN COUNCIL

NOVEMBER 3, 2015     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR TWO

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

 Tot
al
 V

ot
es

N
at

e 
G
uz

za
rd

i

D
av

id
 M

. P
ro

vo

Jo
rd

an
 S

w
an

so
n

Voi
ds

Bla
nk

s

W
rit

e-
in
s

DEM REP REP  

Mount Morris 1 488 137 147 109 0 93 2 Michael James Goodell, Paul Thomas

Mount Morris 2 330 88 129 80 0 33 0

Mount Morris 3 366 76 117 108 0 65 0

TOTALS 1,184 301 393 297 0 191 2



TOWN OF NORTH DANSVILLE TOWN JUSTICE  

NOVEMBER 3, 2015     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

 Tot
al
 V

ot
es

D
av

id
 W

er
th

D
av

id
 W

er
th

Voi
ds

Bla
nk

s

W
rit

e-
in
s

CON CF  

North Dansville 1 218 133 16 0 69 0

North Dansville 2 222 129 15 0 75 3 Not this Guy(2), Keith Petti

North Dansville 3 195 117 19 0 59 0

North Dansville 4 137 91 7 0 39 0

TOTALS 772 470 57 0 242 3

RECAP 527

TOWN OF NORTH DANSVILLE TOWN COUNCIL

NOVEMBER 3, 2015     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR TWO

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

 Tot
al
 V

ot
es

R
ic
k 
S
ch

w
en

ze
r

R
ic
k 
S
ch

w
en

ze
r

Bob
 In

fa
nt

in
o

Bob
 In

fa
nt

in
o

Ear
l B

ra
d 

C
ha

pm
an

Voi
ds

Bla
nk

s

W
rit

e-
in
s

DEM CZ DEM CZ REP

North Dansville 1 436 132 10 149 10 81 0 54 0

North Dansville 2 444 133 9 144 12 88 2 56 0

North Dansville 3 390 93 3 119 10 104 2 58 1 Kevin Milaky

North Dansville 4 274 72 3 92 6 70 4 27 0

TOTALS 1,544 430 25 504 38 343 8 195 1

RECAP 455 542



 

TOWN OF NUNDA SUPERVISOR  

NOVEMBER 3, 2015     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

 Tot
al
 V

ot
es

M
er

ile
e 

W
al
ke

r

M
er

ile
e 

W
al
ke

r

Voi
ds

Bla
nk

s

W
rit

e-
in
s

DEM REP  

Nunda 1 578 213 292 0 73 0

Nunda 2 203 60 105 0 38 0

TOTALS 781 273 397 0 111 0

RECAP 670

TOWN OF NUNDA TOWN CLERK  (to fill vacancy)

NOVEMBER 3, 2015     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

 Tot
al
 V

ot
es

C
he

ye
nn

e 
D
eM

ar
co

Tra
cy

 L
. M

an
n

Voi
ds

Bla
nk

s

W
rit

e-
in
s

DEM REP

Nunda 1 578 391 182 0 5 0

Nunda 2 203 137 63 0 3 0

TOTALS 781 528 245 0 8 0

TOWN OF NUNDA TOWN JUSTICE

NOVEMBER 3, 2015     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

 Tot
al
 V

ot
es

Ja
m

es
 R

. M
an

n 
Jr

.

Ja
m

es
 R

. M
an

n 
Jr

.

Voi
ds

Bla
nk

s

W
rit

e-
in
s

DEM REP

Nunda 1 578 195 290 0 93 0

Nunda 2 203 70 102 0 31 0

TOTALS 781 265 392 0 124 0

RECAP 657

TOWN OF NUNDA TOWN COUNCIL  

NOVEMBER 3, 2015     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR TWO

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

 Tot
al
 V

ot
es

W
illi

am
 M

an
n

W
illi

am
 M

an
n

M
ic
ha

el
 H

illi
er

M
ic
ha

el
 H

illi
er

Voi
ds

Bla
nk

s

W
rit

e-
in
s

DEM REP DEM REP  

Nunda 1 1156 170 280 194 280 0 231 1 T. Lannister Byrd

Nunda 2 406 58 101 66 105 0 75 1 David Thompson

TOTALS 1,562 228 381 260 385 0 306 2

RECAP 609 645

TOWN OF NUNDA SUPERINTENDENT OF HIGHWAYS  

NOVEMBER 3, 2015     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

 Tot
al
 V

ot
es

R
ic
k 
M

or
an

R
ic
k 
M

or
an

Voi
ds

Bla
nk

s

W
rit

e-
in
s

DEM REP

Nunda 1 578 197 300 0 80 1 Mickey Mouse

Nunda 2 203 71 100 0 32 0

TOTALS 781 268 400 0 112 1

RECAP 668



 

 



 TOWN OF OSSIAN TOWN COUNCIL  

NOVEMBER 3, 2015     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR TWO

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

 Tot
al
 V

ot
es

D
av

id
 A

. M
ar

k

C
hr

is
to

ph
er

 P
er

o

Voi
ds

Bla
nk

s

W
rit

e-
in
s

DEM DEM  

Ossian 1 218 81 76 0 57 4

TOTALS 218 81 76 0 57 4

Michael P. Dobnack(2), Diane L. Dobnack, 

Kirk Dudek



 TOWN OF PORTAGE SUPERVISOR  

NOVEMBER 3, 2015     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

 Tot
al
 V

ot
es

Iv
an

 C
. D

av
is

Iv
an

 C
. D

av
is

Voi
ds

Bla
nk

s

W
rit

e-
in
s

DEM REP  

Portage 1 259 88 129 0 42 0

TOTALS 259 88 129 0 42 0

RECAP 217

TOWN OF PORTAGE TOWN CLERK  

NOVEMBER 3, 2015     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

 Tot
al
 V

ot
es

Est
he

r H
ow

e

Est
he

r H
ow

e

G
in
el
le
 M

el
lin

Voi
ds

Bla
nk

s

W
rit

e-
in
s

DEM REP CC  

Portage 1 259 73 97 84 0 5 0

TOTALS 259 73 97 84 0 5 0

RECAP 170

TOWN OF PORTAGE TOWN COUNCIL

NOVEMBER 3, 2015     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR TWO

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

 Tot
al
 V

ot
es

H
ol
ly
 J
. A

da
m

s

C
ly
de

 M
. C

la
nc

y

C
ly
de

 M
. C

la
nc

y

Tho
m

as
 A

lle
n

Voi
ds

Bla
nk

s

W
rit

e-
in
s

DEM DEM REP REP

Portage 1 518 87 62 141 161 0 67 0

TOTALS 518 87 62 141 161 0 67 0

RECAP 203

TOWN OF PORTAGE SUPERINTENDENT OF HIGHWAYS

NOVEMBER 3, 2015     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

 Tot
al
 V

ot
es

Ste
ph

en
 H

ow
e

Ken
ne

th
 B

uc
kl
ey

Voi
ds

Bla
nk

s

W
rit

e-
in
s

DEM REP

Portage 1 259 124 133 0 2 0

TOTALS 259 124 133 0 2 0

CC=Community Choice



TOWN OF SPARTA TOWN COUNCIL

NOVEMBER 3, 2015     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR TWO

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

 Tot
al
 V

ot
es

D
on

al
d 

M
. C

al
dw

el
l J

r

G
le
nn

 K
re

ile
y

Voi
ds

Bla
nk

s

W
rit

e-
in
s

REP REP  

Sparta 1 346 137 141 0 67 1 Bill Fronk

TOTALS 346 137 141 0 67 1



 

TOWN OF SPRINGWATER TOWN SUPERVISOR

NOVEMBER 3, 2015     GENERAL ELECTION   VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

 Tot
al
 V

ot
es

D
eb

or
ah

 B
ab

bi
tt 

H
en

ry

D
eb

or
ah

 B
ab

bi
tt 

H
en

ry

N
or

be
rt 

Buc
kl
ey

Voi
ds

Bla
nk

s

Ja
m

es
 B

ow
er

s 
W

rit
e-

in

W
rit

e-
in
s

REP PS CV     

Springwater 1 559 238 17 200 1 27 70 6

TOTALS 559 238 17 200 1 27 70 6

RECAP 255

TOWN OF SPRINGWATER TOWN CLERK

NOVEMBER 3, 2015     GENERAL ELECTION   VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

John Scala(2), Pamela VanScooter(2), Philip 

West, Matthew Hoppough

 Tot
al
 V

ot
es

C
ar

ol
yn

 L
. T

in
ne

y

C
ar

ol
yn

 L
. T

in
ne

y

Ter
ry

 L
ee

 C
ar

ne
y 
Kuz

ni
ck

i

Voi
ds

Bla
nk

s

Ja
de

 P
er

ki
ns

 W
rit

e-
in

W
rit

e-
in
s

DEM CV REP   

Springwater 1 559 159 59 166 0 19 154 2 Jade Cotter, Pamela Bartlett

TOTALS 559 159 59 166 0 19 154 2

RECAP 218

TOWN OF SPRINGWATER TOWN JUSTICE

NOVEMBER 3, 2015     GENERAL ELECTION   VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

 Tot
al
 V

ot
es

D
on

al
d 

H
ay

w
oo

d

Voi
ds

Bla
nk

s

W
rit

e-
in
s

REP

Springwater 1 559 432 0 125 2 Daniel Young, Matthew Stuart

TOTALS 559 432 0 125 2

TOWN OF SPRINGWATER TOWN COUNCIL

NOVEMBER 3, 2015     GENERAL ELECTION   VOTE FOR TWO

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

 Tot
al
 V

ot
es

M
ar

k 
R
. H

op
ki
ns

D
av

id
 J
. H

ol
m

es

Pat
ric

ia
 W

ill
se

a

Pat
ric

ia
 W

ill
se

a

Ste
ph

en
 C

ow
le
y

Ste
ph

en
 C

ow
le
y

Voi
ds

Bla
nk

s

W
rit

e-
in
s

DEM DEM REP PS REP PS  

Springwater 1 1118 147 237 369 20 236 15 0 91 3

TOTALS 1,118 147 237 369 20 236 15 0 91 3

RECAP 389 251

TOWN OF SPRINGWATER TOWN SUPERINTENDENT OF HIGHWAYS

NOVEMBER 3, 2015     GENERAL ELECTION   VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

John Griffin, William 

Caskey, Iva johnson

 Tot
al
 V

ot
es

R
on

al
d 

M
as

tin

Voi
ds

Bla
nk

s

W
rit

e-
in
s

REP

Springwater 1 559 443 0 112 4 Ed Holmes(2), Daniel Young, John Stevenson

TOTALS 559 443 0 112 4

PS=People for Springwater CV=Community Vision



 



TOWN OF WEST SPARTA SUPERVISOR

NOVEMBER 3, 2015     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

 Tot
al
 V

ot
es

G
re

g 
Kea

gy

Sus
an

 E
rd

le

Voi
ds

Bla
nk

s

W
rit

e-
in
s

DEM REP   

West Sparta 1 320 136 178 0 6 0

TOTALS 320 136 178 0 6 0

TOWN OF WEST SPARTA TOWN CLERK  

NOVEMBER 3, 2015     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

 Tot
al
 V

ot
es

M
ar

ie
 P

ow
el
l

Voi
ds

Bla
nk

s

W
rit

e-
in
s

DEM   

West Sparta 1 320 245 0 75 0

TOTALS 320 245 0 75 0

TOWN OF WEST SPARTA TOWN JUSTICE  

NOVEMBER 3, 2015     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

 Tot
al
 V

ot
es

Eug
en

e 
K. M

of
fa

t

Voi
ds

Bla
nk

s

W
rit

e-
in
s

REP   

West Sparta 1 320 250 0 69 1 Jamie Carestio

TOTALS 320 250 0 69 1

TOWN OF WEST SPARTA TOWN COUNCIL

NOVEMBER 3, 2015     GENERAL ELECTION   VOTE FOR TWO

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

 Tot
al
 V

ot
es

Sha
w
n 

M
an

n

Ja
m

es
 N

ic
ke

rs
on

Ste
ve

n 
G
. S

ic
k

Voi
ds

Bla
nk

s

W
rit

e-
in
s

DEM REP REP  

West Sparta 1 640 167 168 189 0 116 0

TOTALS 640 167 168 189 0 116 0

TOWN OF WEST SPARTA SUPERINTENDENT OF HIGHWAYS  

NOVEMBER 3, 2015     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

 Tot
al
 V

ot
es

C
or

y 
M

ah
an

y

Voi
ds

Bla
nk

s

W
rit

e-
in
s

REP   

West Sparta 1 320 254 0 66 0

TOTALS 320 254 0 66 0

TOWN OF WEST SPARTA TAX COLLECTOR

NOVEMBER 3, 2015     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

Tot
al
 V

ot
es

Ken
ne

th
 L

on
g

Voi
ds

Bla
nk

s

W
rit

e-
in
s

REP   

West Sparta 1 320 232 0 88 0

TOTALS 320 232 0 88 0



 
TOWN OF YORK TOWN SUPERVISOR  

NOVEMBER 3, 2015     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

 Tot
al
 V

ot
es

G
er

al
d 

D
em

in
g

G
er

al
d 

D
em

in
g

Voi
ds

Bla
nk

s

W
rit

e-
in
s

DEM REP

York 1 204 74 96 13 21 0

York 2 210 77 112 0 21 0

TOTALS 414 151 208 13 42 0

RECAP 359

TOWN OF YORK TOWN CLERK  

NOVEMBER 3, 2015     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

 Tot
al
 V

ot
es

C
hr

is
tin

e 
M

. H
ar

ris

C
hr

is
tin

e 
M

. H
ar

ris

Voi
ds

Bla
nk

s

W
rit

e-
in
s

DEM REP

York 1 204 80 108 0 16 0

York 2 210 84 120 3 3 0

TOTALS 414 164 228 3 19 0

RECAP 392

TOWN OF YORK TOWN COUNCIL  

NOVEMBER 3, 2015     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR TWO

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

 Tot
al
 V

ot
es

Am
os

 N
. S

m
ith

Am
os

 N
. S

m
ith

Fra
nk

 T
. R

os
e

Fra
nk

 T
. R

os
e

Voi
ds

Bla
nk

s

W
rit

e-
in
s

DEM REP DEM REP

York 1 408 74 101 62 105 0 65 1 Dustin Geiger

York 2 420 69 114 57 109 0 69 2
Dan Prine, Dorothea 

Prine

TOTALS 828 143 215 119 214 0 134 3

RECAP 358 333

TOWN OF YORK TOWN SUPERINTENDENT OF HIGHWAYS

NOVEMBER 3, 2015     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

 Tot
al
 V

ot
es

G
eo

rg
e 

W
or

de
n 

Jr
.

G
eo

rg
e 

W
or

de
n 

Jr
.

Voi
ds

Bla
nk

s

W
rit

e-
in
s

DEM REP

York 1 204 72 114 0 17 1 Al Hagan

York 2 210 74 119 0 17 0

TOTALS 414 146 233 0 34 1

RECAP 379


